

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3133 OF 2024

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 9082 OF 2024

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Thr. Its Tp Hub..PETITIONER
Manager, Nagpur

V/S

Smt. Lalitadevi Wd/o Gopi Yadav And Others...RESPONDENT

LALIT LIMAYE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 17th March, 2026

P.C. :

Reissue notice to R.No.4. Returnable after six weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)